
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
1 
6 

14 
17 
24 
23 
95 
10 
68 
7 

90 
12 
11 
57 
19 
18 
93 
22 
8 

97 
9 

33 

67 

Name 
Mac Clark 
Evagoras Papasavvas 
Sam Corry 
Nikita Johnson 
Max Garcia 
Jacob Douglas 
Chase Gardner 
Jorge Garciarce 
Ethan Ho 
Al Morey 
Thomas Schrage 
Maxwell Jamieson 
Brady Golan 
Carson Etter 
Gordon Scully 
Danny Dyszelski 
Avery Towns 
Simon Sikes 
Lochie Hughes 
Zack Ping 
Logan Adams 
Max Taylor 

Elliot Cox 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
16 
14 
12 

Diff 

0.2189 
0.5676 
0.8064 
1.1553 
1.5306 
3.1324 
3.5138 
4.0374 
4.3136 
5.5886 
6.1206 
6.8273 
6.9701 

11.6287 
32.8235 

DNF 
1 Lap 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
36:21.8787 
36:22.0976 
36:22.4463 
36:22.6851 
36:23.0340 
36:23.4093 
36:25.0111 
36:25.3925 
36:25.9161 
36:26.1923 
36:27.4673 
36:27.9993 
36:28.7060 
36:28.8488 
36:33.5074 
36:54.7022 
34:59.2489 
35:03.5999 
28:06.4848 
28:05.4433 
21:54.3994 

1.2406 

Best Speed 
98.164 
98.076 
98.132 
98.195 
97.831 
97.857 
97.838 
97.813 
97.815 
97.306 
97.655 
96.863 
96.641 
96.742 
97.094 
97.605 
96.999 
98.625 
97.869 
97.447 
96.976 

- 

- 

Best Tm 
1:22.8087 
1:22.8826 
1:22.8354 
1:22.7820 
1:23.0906 
1:23.0685 
1:23.0845 
1:23.1056 
1:23.1037 
1:23.5385 
1:23.2402 
1:23.9202 
1:24.1135 
1:24.0259 
1:23.7205 
1:23.2827 
1:23.8027 
1:22.4216 
1:23.0582 
1:23.4176 
1:23.8225 

Reason 

Off Course 

Contact 
Mechanical 
Off Course 
Off Course 

Laps led 
4 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

16 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Points 
30 
25 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
6 
2 
1 
0 
0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Yellow Flag at: 11:03:03.564 Off Course: Car in Turn 1 
Yellow Flag at: 11:24:30.585 Off Course: Car 9 in Turn 1, Car 97 in Turn 4 
Yellow Flag at: 11:30:22.163 Off Course: Car 8 in Turn 2 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 
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Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

0.2189 

Avg. Speed 

74.512 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.4216 

Best Speed 

98.625 

Best Lap by 

22 - Simon Sikes 

Pole Position: #22, Fastest Lap: #22, Most Laps Lead: #22

Mid-Ohio 

Discount Tire Grand Prix of Mid-Ohio 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:01:49 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles 

7/1/2023 11:00 

Provisional Results


